

Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC Resolution No. 088-2022, Series of 2022

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF UPS

WHEREAS, the National Privacy Commission (NPC) is the agency mandated to administer and implement Republic Act No. 10173 or the Data Privacy Act of 2012 and to monitor and ensure compliance of the country with international standards set for data protection;

WHEREAS, the NPC's Public Information and Assistance Division (PIAD) is responsible for information management, including publications and website maintenance, and the provision of public services in the Commission;

WHEREAS, to fulfill its tasks effectively, the PIAD intends to procure an Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) that could be used for power protection during unexpected power interruption;

WHEREAS, said procurement is necessary to provide back-up power supply and protection during unexpected power interruption or whenever voltage drops to an unacceptable level;

WHEREAS, the NPC approved its FY 2021 Continuing Annual Procurement Plan (APP) which includes the procurement of UPS under APP Item No. 2021-0196 with the Approved Budget for the Contract of Php 32,000.00;

WHEREAS, a Request for Quotation (RFQ) was posted in the PhilGEPS website and the NPC website, and was likewise sent to suppliers via electronic mail;

WHEREAS, on 22 September 2022, the NPC Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) proceeded to evaluate the submitted quotations by Accel Prime Technologies Inc., Info Worx, Inc., and Automation Specialist and Power Exponent Inc., and determined that Automation Specialists and Power Exponents Inc., has the lowest calculated and responsive quotation;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, WE, the members of the NPC-BAC, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to recommend the award for the procurement of UPS to Automation Specialists and Power Exponents Inc., for being the lowest calculated and responsive quotation in the total amount of Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (Php 14,800), subject to the presentation of their original documentary requirements upon signing of the Notice of Award (NOA).

RESOLVED this 22nd day of September 2022, via combination on on-site and videoconference meeting.

The original of this document (containing only the BAC member's signature) is in digital format NPC_BAC_RESO-V1.0, R0.0, 05 May 2021

Ref No.: BAC-22-00361

ATTEST:

On official business

JONATHAN RUDOLPH Y. RAGSAG

OIC-Chief, DSTSD BAC Member Digitally signed by Mendoza Ma Josefina Eusebio

ATTY. MA. JOSEFINA E. MENDOZA

Attorney IV, LD BAC Member

On official business

ATTY. RAINIER ANTHONY M. MILANES

Chief, CMD BAC Member Digitally signed by lvy Grace T.

ATTY. IVY GRACE T. VILLASOTO

Attorney V, PDD BAC Vice Chairperson

/Segratur

Digitally signed by Patula Maria Theresita

ATTY. MARIA THERESITA E. PATULA

Director IV, LEO BAC Chairperson

APPROVED:

Ref No.: BAC-22-00361

ATTY. LEANDRO ANGELO Y. AGUIRRE

Officer in Charge¹ Deputy Privacy Commissioner Date: <u>ICA 13 2022</u>

¹ Letter from the Office of the President of the Philippines, Malacañang re: Designation of Deputy Privacy Commissioner Leandro Angelo Y. Aguirre as Officer-in-Charge of NPC on 24 September 2022 to 6 October 2022. (091622-MRO-15555)

The original of this document (containing only the BAC member's signature) is in digital format NPC_BAC_RESO-V1.0, R0.0, 05 May 2021



Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

NOTICE OF AWARD

Automation Specialists and Power Exponents, Inc. 159 Boni Avenue, Brgy. Plainview Mandaluyong City

Dear

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee, per BAC Resolution No. BAC Resolution No. 088-2022, Series of 2022, the contract for the procurement of UPS (APP No. 2021-0196), amounting to a total of Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (Php 14,800) is awarded to Automation Specialists and Power Exponents, Inc. consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. LEANDRO ANGELO Y. AGUIRRE

Officer in Charge¹
Deputy Privacy Commissioner
Date: 13 1022

Digitally signed by Sy Ma Frances Aira De Suzman

Conforme.

Automation Specialists and Power Exponents, Inc. 159 Boni Avenue, Brgy. Plainview

Mandaluyong City

Date: _______ 0CT 07 2022

¹ Letter from the Office of the President of the Philippines, Malacañang re: Designation of Deputy Privacy Commissioner Leandro Angelo Y. Aguirre as Officer-in-Charge of NPC on 24 September 2022 to 6 October 2022. (091622-MRO-15555)

Ref. No.: BAC-22-00362

NPC_BAC_NOA-V1.0, R0.0, 05 May 2021

PURCHASE ORDER NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

Entity Name

Supplier:	AUTOMATION SPECIALISTS AND POWER EXPONENTS, INC.			P.O. No. :	2022- 10	-0038
Address :	#159 Boni Avenue, Brgy. Plainview, Mandaluyong City			Date :	OCT 12 2022	
TIN:				Mode of Procure	ment :	Shopping
Gentlemen:	furnish this Offic	ce the following articles s	ubject to the terms a	nd conditions conta	ained herein:	
Place of Delivery:	f Delivery: NPC OFFICE			Delivery Term :		ld be made within Twenty Five (25) n receipt of PO/NTP
Date of Delivery:	Full delivery should be made within Twenty Five (25) working days from receipt of PO/NTP			Payment Term : <u>LDDAP-ADA</u>		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Descri	ption	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
	Lot	UP	UPS		14,800.00	14,800.00
		Specifications:				
		Quantity:	Unit Price	Total Pri	ce	
		4 Units	3,700.00	14,800.	00	
	Output					4
		able Power (Watts)	600 Watts / 1.0kVA	avachronized		
	Output Frequency (Sync to Mains) Topology		50/60 Hz +/- Hz Unsynchronized Line interactive			
	Waveform typ	oe .	Stepped approxima	tion to sinewave		
	Input:					
	Input frequen	nev	50/60Hz +/- Hz Auto	o-sensing		
	1000	range for main operations				
	No. of Power		1			
	Batteries and Runtime:					
	Battery Type:		Lead-acid battery			
	Typical rechar	rge time	8hour(s)			
	Nominal Batte		12V			
	Control Panel		Alarm when battery: distinctive low battery			
	Audible Alarm		alarm: overload continuous tone alarm			
	Surge enery n	ating	156 Joules			1
	Jange enery			1	1	
		Delivery: Full delivery shall be made with days from receipt of Purchase (ng		
		Warranty: One (1) year Payment:		\dashv		
	1			-		
		Payment shall be process	ed upon issuance of	1	1	
		Inspection and Acceptance Inspection and Acceptance Certificate of Acceptance of	Report (IAR) by the Committee and issuance of	c.		
		Payment shall be made the and shall be processed upon Account/Billing statement/I issued by the supplier.	receipt of the Statement of	,		
(Total Amount	in Words)	FOURTEEN THOUSAND EI	GHT HUNDRED PESOS	ONLY	L	
shall be imposed of NOTICE TO PR the delivery of the	on the undelivered OCEED: Notice	d item/s. e is hereby given that by c	conforming to this P	urchase Order, the	Service Provider	percent for every day of dela r/Supplier shall proceed with f conformance hereunder
indicated.	h. at (02)8221.2	228 local 110 or amail at active pro-	ivery any ph for martinus	lalivary and other concern	v.	
Contact Mr. Joet Paguin	ngan Jr. ai (02)8234-2.	228 local 119 or email at asd@pri	vacy, gov.pn for questions o			
Conforme				Very truly yours	La	
	Signature over	Printed Name of Supplie	er	Signature of	MARILOU C over Printed Nar	me of Authorized Official
	ОСТС	DBER 18, 2022		*	Chief, I	/~
		Date			Design	lation //
Fund Cluster :	01			ORS/BURS No	.: 02-102	-2022-10-0112
Funds Available	: 414,800	0.00	_		RS/BURS[1]	
I		JENSEN LOY L. BALI	LICUD	Amount :	\$ 14,80	0.00
		er Printed Name of Chief Accounting Division/	Accountant/Head o			
I				1		